



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CAPITAL CASES No. - 7 of 2022

Geeta Devi
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Braj Mohan Singh, From Jail, Mary
Puncha (Sheeb Jose), Mohd. Kalim,
Siddharth Agrawal, Tanisha Jahangir
Monir
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

List this case on 06.04.2026 at 2 P.M. along with connected
matters for further dictation of judgement.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

March 24, 2026
Ashish Tripathi